• Invitations to bid were advertised, available on the Michigan Inter-Governmental Trade
Network (MITN) e-procurement site, publicly opened and read aloud on Tuesday,
November 25, 2025, to remove and replace windows at the Nature Center. Notification
was sent to four hundred fourteen (414) vendors, (including one hundred forty-three
(143) vendors that hold the classification of minority owned, woman owned, veteran
owned, disabled, disadvantaged or service disabled) with five (5) responding, including
one (1) alternate.

• The windows at the Nature Center are in disrepair and need replacement.

[...]

• Request for Proposals (RFP’s) were advertised, available on the Michigan Inter-

Governmental Trade Network (MITN) e-procurement site, publicly opened and read

aloud on Tuesday, December 2, 2025, for Youth Theatre Services. Notification was sent

to four hundred and seven (407) vendors, (including one hundred sixty-three (163)

vendors that hold the classification of minority owned, woman owned, veteran owned,

disabled, disadvantaged or service disabled) with two (2) responding.

• The specifications required vendors to demonstrate relevant work experience and

services, including their ability to work with youth of various ages and the qualifications